

QSP ADDENDUM #1

To: All Bidders

From: Rita V. Brousseau, Chief Procurement Officer

Date: April 22, 2024

Re: QSP 2024-5 Landscape Revitalization Project

This Addendum modifies and forms a part of the Bid Set documents dated April 10, 2024.

This Addendum consists of the following: One (1) typed page.

Where any items called for in the bid documents are supplemented here, the supplemental requirements shall be considered as added thereto. Where any original item is amended, voided, or superseded here, the other provisions of such items not specifically amended, voided, or superseded shall remain in effect.

THE NUMBER OF THIS ADDENDUM MUST BE ENTERED IN THE APPROPRIATE SPACE PROVIDED ON "GENERAL BID FORM."

Answers to Bidder's Questions:

Question: Flower planting is only the 140 plants that need replacement, correct?
Answer: Yes

2. **Question:** Estimated amount of mulch used previously for South common Village and Mercier Center Courtyard?

Answer: Unknown, specifications call for bidders to do their own takeoff. Coverage depth is specified.

3. **Question**: Is a bond required?

Answer: A bid surety bond is not required.

END OF ADDENDUM #1